
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052074-2025 

Tender

Todmorden Sports Centre Replacement Passenger Lift

Borough Council of Calderdale

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-052074
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058f89 (view related notices)
Published 28 August 2025, 3:16pm

Scope 

Description

The Borough Council of Calderdale invites you to submit a Quotation for the replacement
of the passenger lift at Todmorden Sports Centre, Ewood Lane, Todmorden,OL14 7DF.
Please see document 2 - Specification document detailing the full specification of works
required. Please note that attending a site visit is a condition of quoting, dates will be
made available via the messaging portal.

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

£80,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052074-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052074-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058f89


Page 2 to 4

13 October 2025 to 13 December 2025

2 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 3 to 4

25 September 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

3 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/edittransaction.asp?TID=102862

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

60% Quality

40% Price

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/edittransaction.asp?TID=102862


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Borough Council of Calderdale

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNQT-4842-NXXN

Town Hall, Crossley Street

Halifax

HX1 1UJ

United Kingdom

Email: Rachel.jefford2@calderdale.gov.uk

Region: UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Rachel.jefford2@calderdale.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Borough Council of Calderdale


		2026-02-23T20:28:31+0000
	TCPDF




